PO700082116

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ad	ldress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)		
	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
l				

Office Use Only



500106155785

07/19/07--01027--001 **78.75

FILEU

SPRINGERS

KS 7/19/07

COVER LETTER

FILED

O7 JUL 19 PM 1: 40

SECRETARY OF STARS
IALIANASSEE, FLORE 2

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Lo's Auto R	epair, Inc	<u>, </u>	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an or	iginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	Lo's A	uto Repair (Printed or typed)	Inc.	
	8328 Lillian Hwy Address			
	Pensacola,	Florida State & Zip	32507	
850 - 429-1581 Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LO'S AUTO REPAIR, INC.

FILED 07 JUL 19 PH 1: 40

SECRETARY OF STATE IALLAHASSEE, FLORDA

The undersigned, the authorized representative of the shareholders of the Company formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes (2002), adopts the following Articles of Organization for such Company ("Company"):

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Company is Lo's Auto Repair, Inc., Employer Identification Number 20-8768714 as per attached IRS document.

ARTICLE II

Place

The principle place of business is at 8328 Lillian Hwy., Pensacola, Florida 32507

ARTICLE III

Purpose

The purpose of the Company is to perform, for profit and to the public, the maintenance and repair of passenger automobiles, light duty trucks, and semi tractors and trailers.

ARTICLE IV

Shares of Stock

The Company shall authorize and issue one-thousand (1,000) shares of common stock. This is the only class of stock; all holders of shares have voting rights. The shareholders and number of shares owned by each shareholder are as follows: Lawrence Washington, home address of 8328 Lillian Hwy,. Pensacola, Florida 32507, 1,000(one-thousand shares). No other persons or entities have been issued any shares. Shares may be bought or sold to other persons or entities at a cost of no less than \$100.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

Officers and Directors

The remaining shareholder or shareholders of the Company may continue the business of the Company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued ownership rights of a shareholder in the Company. Lawrence Washington is the only director of the Company; there are no officers of the Company.

ARTICLE VI

Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, 801 North 12th Avenue, Pensacola, Florida, 32501. See ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT signature below.

ARTICLE VII

<u>Incorporator</u>

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, 801 North 12th Avenue, Pensacola, Florida, 32501.

ARTICLE VII

Effective Date

The effective date of incorporation shall be July 15, 2007. Fiscal year end date for the Company is December 31.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated as the registered office, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 15 day of July , 2007.

Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, Registered Agent Date

Benjamin A. Bell, CPA, Incorporator Date

FILED PILLS